## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM575045

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProMetic BioSciences Ltd		01/06/2017	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMETIC BIOSEPARATIONS LTD	
Street Address:	FREEPORT, BALLASALLA	
City:	ISLE OF MAN, BRITISH ISLES	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM9 2AP	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ISLE OF MAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053667	MIMETIC BLUE
Registration Number:	2595609	MABSORBENT
Registration Number:	2352392	PURABEAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014243640

Email: efile@usiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Anna W. Manville

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard

Suite 750 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1635.0000M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0210 source=January 6 2017 Certificate of Name Change (record 2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0211



## 034251C

# COMPANIES REGISTRY DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ISLE OF MAN

## Certificate of Change of Name

Pursuant to Section 19 of the Companies Act 1931

The Department of Economic Development hereby certify that pursuant to the Companies Acts 1931 to 2004:

## ProMetic BioSciences Ltd

has, by Special Resolution and with the approval of the Department of Economic Development, changed its name and is now called:

## PROMETIC BIOSEPARATIONS LTD

This 6th day of January 2017

Nick Cowell

Manager

**Companies Registry** 

The Companies Registry is part of the Department of Economic Development. This certificate does not constitute a licence to conduct banking, investment, CSP, insurance or other business regulated by the Isle of Man Financial Services Authority.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0212

**RECORDED: 05/06/2020**